FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

01-31-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

1-31-00

RECORDATION FURNI JULIA SHEE

03-08-2000

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached orig. 101284562
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	The # Change of Name
Reel # Fram	ne # Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Delivery Netwo	ork of America, Inc. 11301999
Formerly	
	al Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incor	rporation/Organization Texas
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ez2get.com,	1110 •
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 3440 Sojourn	n Drive, Suite 280
Address (line 2)	Texas 75006
	State/Country , p Code
Citizenship/State of Incom	progration/Organization DELAWARE
Citizenship/state of incol	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address(line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 286-9800				
Name Mark A. Hey	/l, Esq.			
Address(line 1) HOPKINS & C	CARLEY, LLC			
Address(line 2) 2 West Sant	2) 2 West Santa Clara Street, 6th Floor			
Address (line 3) PO Box 1469)			
Address(line 4) San Jose, C	CA 95109-1469			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2782 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mark A. Heyl, Esq	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Restaurants on the Run, Inc., a Virginia corporation located and doing business at 5633 Columbia Pike, Falls Church, Virginia, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has adopted, used and is using the mark, RESTAURANTS ON THE RUN & Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,921,175, dated September 19, 1995; and

WHEREAS ez2get.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Restaurants on the Run, Inc.

By:

Tony Simon, President

State of \mathcal{L}

County of

On this May of Movember 1999, before me appeared only Sumon the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

My Commission Elgeres? July 31, 2001

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

Notary Public

5614-1 312/0215004.07/2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0647